
RESOLUTION NO. 87-93 

BUDGET TRANSFER - Sheriffs Office 

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Sheriffs Office for a transfer of 
funds; and 

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriffs Office budget to 
accommodate said transfer; and 

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason 
County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred: 

SEE ATTACHMENT A 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to 
make necessary transfer entries affecting the Sheriffs Budget. 

DATED this 14th day of September, 1993. 

c: Clerk of the Board 
Accounting (2) 
Treasurer 
Budget Director 
Environmental Health 
resolute\ 1993\ envhlth.bt 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

M. L. Faughender, Commissioner 

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner 

ATTEST: 



September 10, 1993 
ATTACHfV1 ... , A 

TRANSFER UNUSED WAGES FROM THE FOLLOWING BUDGET LINES: 

2024-010-0040 

2024-010-0080 

2024-010-0120 

2020-010-0220 

22]0-010-0020 

2210-010-0070 

2210-010-0142 

INTO: 

2015-32-20 

2024-31 

2024-43-10 

2024-43-20 

2024-48 

2210-31 

2210-43-20 

2015-64-30 

Police Op. Wages 
II 

" 
" 

Jail Wages 

" 

" 
TOTAL 

Admin. School 

Police Op. Supplies 

" Travel 

Police Op. School 

Police Op. Repairs 

Ja.il Supplies 

" School 

Sub-Total 

Admin. Computer 

TOTAL 

$ 6,369.00 

13,289.00 

7,017.00 

22,296.00 

4,718.00 

4,528.00 

5,949.00 

$64,166.00 

$ 400.00 

7,408.00 

219.00 

1,000.00 

& Main. 4,000.00 

20,540.00 

] , 086.00 

$34,653.00 

$29,513.00 

$64,166.00 


