RESOLUTION NO. 87-93

BUDGET TRANSFER - Sheriff's Office

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Sheriff's Office for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Sheriff's Office budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amount(s) be transferred:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make necessary transfer entries affecting the Sheriff's Budget.

DATED this 14th day of September, 1993.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

William O. Hunter, Chairperson

M. L. Faughender, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

Clerk of the Board Accounting (2) Treasurer Budget Director Environmental Health resolute\1993\envhlth.bt

TRANSFER UNUSED	WAGES FRO	M THE FOLLOWIN	G BUDGET LINES:
2024-010-0040	Police Op.	Wages	\$ 6,369.00
2024-010-0080	1)		13,289.00
2024-010-0120	77		7,017.00
2020-010-0220	n		22,296.00
2210-010-0020	Jail Wages		4,718.00
2210-010-0070	"		4,528.00
2210-010-0142	11		5,949.00
	TOTAL		\$64,166.00
INTO:			
2015-32-20	Admin. Sch	ool	\$ 400.00
2024-31	Police Op.	Supplies	7,408.00
2024-43-10	n .	Travel	219.00
2024-43-20	Police Op.	School	1,000.00
2024-48	Police Op.	Repairs & Mai	n. 4,000.00
2210-31	Jail Suppl	ies	20,540.00
2210-43-20	" Schoo	1	1,086.00
	Sub-Total		\$34,653.00
2015 64 30	na.i. c		600 F12 00
2015-64-30	Admin. Com	puter	\$29,513.00
	TOTAL		\$64,166.00